RECEIVED

CONTRACT APPROVAL FORWIRACT MANAGEMENT

2014 JAN 27 PM 4: 22

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.

(Contract Management Use only)

CMIDIZ-A6

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name: COMPRISE TECHNOLOGIES					
Address: 1041 ROUTE 361 WEST		NJ State	07752		
Contractor's Administrator Name: <u>Daniel Cu</u>	City artin/Diane Weinberger	Title: President/Sal	Zip es Rep		
Tel#: 800-854-6822 Fax#:732-291-3699	Email: <u>diane@comprisetech</u>	nologies.com		t FE	300
	CONTRACT INFORM	ATION		ଓ 26	
Contract Name: Bluesocket & Wireless Auth	entication Agreement	Contract Value: <u>\$1</u>	,800.00		
Brief Description: Renewal of existing contra	act /Funded by donations			÷.	등 기
Contract Dates <u>12/4/12</u> to <u>12/4/13</u> Status:					
How Procured: Sole Source Single	Source ITB RF	PRFQ	CoopOther		
If Processing an Amendment:					
Contract #: Increase	Amount of Existing Contra	et:	No I	ncrease XXX	<u> </u>
New Contract Dates 12/4/13 to 12/4/14	_TOTAL OR AMENDME	NT AMOUNT: <u>\$1</u>	<u>,800.00</u>		
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU	COUNTY PURCHASING	POLICY, SECT	TION 6		
1. Department Head Signature	1 13114 Date		OONATED FUNDS Funding Source/Acct	:#	
2. Contract Management Cw2	1-29-1 \ Date	01712571,0171 ✓ ✓	3571,01714571,017 BT Pendin (Oonation)	15571-54900 19 Wəlul	<u>)0</u> ાર્ય
3. Office of Management & Budget	Z-21./Y		(Oonation)	not yet rea	:eived)
4. County Attorney (approved as to for	2-25-14 m only) Date				
Comments:					_
COUNTY M	ANAGER)- FINAL SIGN	ATURE APPRO	VAL		
	Oly	2/27	114		
Ted Selby		Date	·	=	0

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:

Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)

Office of Management & Budget

THE MANAGEMENT Contract Management

RECEIVED

OUN AND AMIC:



Renewal Quote

August 1, 2013

Bluesocket Wireless Authentication

assau County Library System orida

ales Representative: Diane Weinberger nail: dianew@comprisetechnologies.com	Annual Comprise Software and Hardware Renewal		
uesocket Hardware Support and Authentication Renewal			
Bluesocket Hardware Support and Wireless Authentication	\$1,800	1	\$1,800
otal for Comprise Renewal 12/4/13 - 12/4/14		**/	\$1,800

otes:

If a PO is generated send PO to Elaine at 732-291-3699 Quote valid for 30 days.

Invoice will be issued at the appropriate time

Comprise Technologies, Inc. 1041 Route 36 West Navesink, NJ 07752 Office: 732-291-3600 Toll Free: 800-854-6822 Tax: 732-291-3699 WWW.GOMPRISETECHNOLOGIES:COM

Nassau County Board of County Commissioners Sole Source/Single Source Certification Form

Vendor Name:	COMPRISE TECHNOLOGIES	Department: NCPLS				
Address:	1041 Route 361 West	Department Head Signature:				
	Navesink, NJ 07752					
Phone:	800-854-6822	Date: October 9, 2013				
Contact Name:	Diane Weinberger/Daniel Curtin					
Account: 01712571,01713571,01714571,01715571-549000 Cost: \$1,800.00						
Description of						
RENEWAL OF MAINTENANCE FOR BLUESOCKET EQUIPMENT AND						
AUTHINTICA	ATION OF WIRELESS.					
Check one (1)	of the following two (2) choices:					
Sole	Source: The goods or services can be	legally purchased from only one source.				
orde		be purchased from multiple sources, but, in mance requirements, there is only one chase.				
Please check all of the following that apply:						
Purchase can only be obtained from original manufacturer-not available through distributors.						
Only authorized area distributor of the original manufacturer. XX Parts/Equipment are not interchangeable with similar parts of another manufacturer. XX This is the only known source that will meet the specialized needs of this department						
or perform the intended function.						
This source must be used to meet warranty or service maintenance requirements.						
This source is required for standardization.						
INOI	ne of the above apply.					
Comments/Exr	olanations: (required)					
Comprise sole proprietor of the SAMS Software. Bluesocket enables SAMS to capture stats for						
wireless users by allowing authentication of wireless. Bluesocket also gives security and controls						
band width for the wireless connection.						
Approval:						
'Selk	2/27/14					
County Managor Date						